
Burgers 

fresh char-grilled burgers served on a white or whole wheat bun
Arnie Burger
bacon, american cheese, onion, lettuce & tomato
Adam Burger
our Arnie burger topped with pulled pork
Bubba Burger
cheddar cheese, bbq sauce, bacon, onion & pickles
Whiskey River Burger
cheddar cheese, bbq sauce, onion, lettuce & tomato
Swiss Mushroom Burger  
swiss cheese & mushrooms
Doodle Burger
cheddar cheese, bacon, bbq sauce, pickles, topped with onion rings
Croz Burger
swiss cheese, bacon, spicy mustard, pickles, tomato & onion
Black Bean Burger
vegetarian black bean patty served with lettuce & tomato
Inferno Burger
cheddar cheese, pete’s hot sauce & jalapenos

BBQ Plates
all meats smoked in-house, served with cornbread and your choice of 2 sides

Pulled Pork or Chicken
smoked for 18  hours & hand-pulled
1/4 pound 10.49    
1/2 pound 12.49
Pork Spareribs
dry-rubbed, slow-cooked, St. Louis style
1/4 rack meal 11.99    
1/2 rack meal 15.99
full rack meal 26.99
Spicy Link Sausage
sausage with some serious kick
1/4 pound 8.99    
1/2 pound 10.99
Combo Pladda 14.25
choice of 2 different meats (pulled pork, pulled chicken, spareribs, or sausage) 
Goin Hawg Wild 16.79
a sampling of our smoked pulled pork, pulled chicken, smoked spareribs,
 & grilled spicy sausage (pick 3 meats)
Pladda for Two 29.99
goin’ hawg wild for 2; enjoy twice the ribs, pork, chicken & sausage (pick 3 meats)

served on white or whole wheat bun
Pulled Pork                   
plain or topped with coleslaw, pickles & onion on a potato roll
Pulled Chicken           
plain or topped with cheddar, coleslaw & onion
Grilled Italian Chicken
marinated in Italian dressing, topped with lettuce & tomato
Slawsage                     
our spicy link sausage, cheddar cheese, coleslaw
Chicken Reuben                                         
fried chicken, swiss cheese, sauerkraut, boom boom sauce
Fried Chicken Filet
topped with lettuce & tomato
Fried Cod
topped with lettuce & tartar sauce
Lobster Roll
100% quality lobster meat, served cold with lettuce
Fish & Chips                                            
2 cod filets served with coleslaw, french fries & tartar sauce
Fresh Chicken Tender Meal
3 fried tenders served with coleslaw, french fries & a roll

Lunch & Dinner Menu

Regular Hot Dog 3.69
all beef frank on a grilled bun
Super Long Hot Dog 4.19
beef & pork frank on a grilled bun
Arnie Dog Deal 9.49
2 dogs, onion rings or french fries & a medium drink
Super Long Arnie Dog Deal 10.49
2 super long dogs, onion rings or french fries & a medium drink

Kids Menu
all kids meals are served with choice of one side and a small drink

Cheeseburger 4.29

Hamburger 4.29

Hot Dog 3.99

Pulled Pork Sandwich 4.59

Pulled Chicken Sandwich 4.59

Chicken Nuggets 4.59

Mac & Cheese Bites 4.59
Sides: french fries, apple sauce, mandarin oranges, potato salad, baked beans
Drinks: capri sun, apple juice, 2% milk, chocolate flavored milk, soda

Hot Dogs

Sandwiches & More

small 1.79      medium 2.29      large 2.49
Sides
French Fries
Cheddar Fries
Sweet Potato Fries
Chili Cheese Fries
Onion Rings
Chicken Tenders (3)
Coleslaw
Potato Salad
Baked Beans
Mac & Cheese Bites (8)
Pickle Fries

Small
2.25
2.79
3.19

2.99

2.49
2.49
2.49

5.75

Large
3.99
3.99
4.99

4.79

3.69
3.69
3.69

Soda
Coca Cola
Diet Coke
Root Beer
Sprite
Orange

Juice
Capri Sun
Apple Juice
Pink Lemonade

Milk
2% Milk
Chocolate, Coffee or
Strawberry Milk

Iced Tea
Sweet Tea
Unsweetened with lemon
Iced Coffee

One Size 
1.50

Bottled Water    1.75

Drinks 

5.29

6.25

2.99

8.79

9.29

8.79

8.79

8.79

9.29

8.79

8.79

8.79

9.29  

9.29

6.99

6.99

6.99

5.99

5.99

market price

8.99

9.99

Don’t forget to follow us on Facebook! Facebook.com/ArniesPlace



We keep a large selection of pre-decorated ice cream cakes in our din-
ing room cake freezer. We’ll happily write a personal message on any 
cake free of charge! Each pre-made Arnie’s ice cream cake is made the 
same way... vanilla soft serve outside, chocolate and vanilla soft serve 

layers inside with cold fudge and cake crunch in the middle.

Tootsie Bars 3.99 each or 6 for 19.95
three layers of peanuts & fudge
Annie Bananies 1.75 each or 6 for 8.95
chocolate covered bananas
Daisy Bars 1.75 each or 6 for 8.95
dipped in chocolate, cherry or butterscotch
Ice Cream Sandwiches                  3.50 each or 6 for 17.50

Sizes & Pricing
6” Round
8” Round
10” Round
9” Heart
10”x14” Rectangle

Sundaes

Signature Sundaes

Servings
4 to 6

8 to 10
12 to 16

8 to 10
16 to 20

Price
14.95
23.95
29.95
23.95
39.95

Homemade Ice Cream
Flavors
Apple Crisp
Black Raspberry
Black Raspberry Chocolate Chip
Butter Crunch
Butter Pecan
Cherry Jerry
Chocolate
Chocolate Chili Crunch
Chocolate Chip
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough
Coconut Roasted Almond
Coffee
Coffee Heath Bar
Cookie Dough
Cotton Candy
Dinosaur Crunch
Extreme Chocolate
French Vanilla
Frozen Pudding
Fudge Walnut
Indian Pudding
Kahlua Chip
Maple Walnut
Mint Chocolate Chip
*Some flavors seasonal/subject to change

Moose Tracks
Nazzy’s Favorite
Orange Pineapple
Oreo
Peanut Butter Cup
Peppermint Stick
Pistachio
Red Raspberry Truffle
Rum Raisin
Salted Caramel Choc.
Strawberry
White Chocolate
No Sugar Added
Caramel Pecan
Raspberry Swirl
Frozen Yogurt
Black Raspberry Choc. Chip
Chocolate Peanut Butter
Dairy Free
Lemon Sorbet
Raspberry Sorbet
Sherbet
Orange
Seasonal Variations

Cones
Soft Serve
Hard Scooped
Waffle Cone or Bowl

Kiddie
3.39
3.60

+1.00

Regular
4.09
4.60

+1.00

Large
4.59
5.35

+1.00

Regular
2 scoops

5.75

Large
3 scoops

6.50

Toppings +.75
candy: butterfinger, oreo, mini m&m’s, mini gummy bears, 
shaved coconut, heath bar pieces, reese’s pieces, chopped peanut 
butter cups, skittles, nerds, snickers pieces, cookie dough pieces,    
   chocolate chips, mini marshmallows, chocolate cake crunch, 
waffle cone pieces, shortbread cookie pieces, graham cracker pieces

Luv My Heath Bar 6.45
coffee heath bar ice cream topped with kahlua fudge, heath bar

 pieces, whipped cream & nuts

Black Forest 6.45
             chocolate ice cream, cherry topping, hot fudge, whipped cream & nuts

      Chocolate Fantasy 6.45
    extreme chocolate ice cream, hot fudge, oreos, whipped cream & nuts

Apple Pie 6.45
apple ice cream, short bread cookies, hot apple topping, whipped cream & nuts

T Shirt Sundae 15.00
2 bananas, 8 scoops of ice cream, 6 toppings, whipped cream & nuts Ice Cream Drinks

Frappe (Scooped)
Frappe (Extra Thick)
Thick Shake (Soft Serve)
Real Ice Cream Soda
Orange Freeze
Soda Float

reese’s pieces, m&m’s, cookie monster, chocolate chip, pina colada, rocky 
road, tropical, hawaiian, dankity dank, mud pie, cashew caramel turtle, 
chocolate covered cherry, german chocolate, nerds, mocha brownie, peanut 
butter cup, peanut butter crunch, peanut cluster, peanut buster, oreo, cake 
crunch, almond joy, s’mores, gummy bears, snickers, skittles, heath bar, but-
terfinger, cookie dough, chocolate covered banana, etc.

Large
6.25
6.75
5.59
5.25

---
---

Regular
---
---

4.99
---

4.99
4.99

Ice Cream Cakes

Ice Cream Specialties

Flurries

hot fudge, strawberry, blueberry, 
apple, cherry, marshmallow, white 
chocolate, pineapple, peanut butter, 
butterscotch, chocolate syrup

nuts: walnuts, pecans, peanuts, cashews, almonds                +.50
dips: chocolate, cherry   sprinkles: chocolate, rainbow       +.50

Banana Split 6.99
Peanut Parfait 6.50
Brownie Sundae               5.99
Strawberry Shortcake 5.99
Waffle Bowl Sundae 5.99

Hawaiian Snowball 6.45
  french vanilla ice cream rolled with coconut, topped with
  pineapple, whipped cream & nuts

Small 5.49   Regular  6.19  Large 6.79

Hand-packed Pints, Quarts & 1/2 Gallons available upon request

*Gluten free cones available (plain or sugar) *All prices subject to change*




