

### Lunch & Dinner Menu Burgers

fresh char-grilled burgers served on a white or whole wheat bun	
Arnie Burger	3.79
bacon, american cheese, onion, lettuce & tomato	
Adam Burger	9.29
our Arnie burger topped with pulled pork	
Bubba Burger	3.79
cheddar cheese, bbq sauce, bacon, onion & pickles	
	3.79
cheddar cheese, bbq sauce, onion, lettuce & tomato	
Swiss Mushroom Burger	3.79
swiss cheese & mushrooms	
<b>Doodle Burger</b>	9.29
cheddar cheese, bacon, bbq sauce, pickles, topped with onion rings	
Croz Burger	3.79
swiss cheese, bacon, spicy mustard, pickles, tomato & onion	
Black Bean Burger	3.79
vegetarian black bean patty served with lettuce & tomato	
Inferno Burger	3.79
cheddar cheese, pete's hot sauce & jalapenos	

## Hot Dogs -

Regular Hot Dog	3.69
all beef frank on a grilled bun	
Super Long Hot Dog	4.19
beef & pork frank on a grilled bun	
Arnie Dog Deal	9.49
2 dogs, onion rings or french fries & a medium drink	
Super Long Arnie Dog Deal	10.49
2 super long dogs, onion rings or french fries & a medium drink	(

**BBO Plates** 

all meats smoked in-house, served with cornbread and your choice of 2 sides Pulled Pork or Chicken smoked for 18 hours & hand-pulled 10.49 1/4 pound 1/2 pound 12.49 Pork Spareribs dry-rubbed, slow-cooked, St. Louis style 1/4 rack meal 11.99 1/2 rack meal 15.99 full rack meal 26.99 Spicy Link Sausage sausage with some serious kick 1/4 pound 8.99 10.99 1/2 pound Combo Pladda 14.25 choice of 2 different meats (pulled pork, pulled chicken, spareribs, or sausage) Goin Hawg Wild 16.79 a sampling of our smoked pulled pork, pulled chicken, smoked spareribs, & grilled spicy sausage (pick 3 meats) Pladda for Two 29.99 goin' hawg wild for 2; enjoy twice the ribs, pork, chicken & sausage (pick 3 meats)

all kids meals are served with choice of one side and a small drink

4.29
4.29
3.99
4.59
4.59
4.59
4.59

**Sides:** french fries, apple sauce, mandarin oranges, potato salad, baked beans **Drinks:** capri sun, apple juice, 2% milk, chocolate flavored milk, soda

# Sandwiches & More

served on white or whole wheat hun

served on white or whole wheat bun	
Pulled Pork	9.29
plain or topped with coleslaw, pickles & onion on a potato roll	
Pulled Chicken	9.29
plain or topped with cheddar, coleslaw & onion	
Grilled Italian Chicken	6.99
marinated in Italian dressing, topped with lettuce & tomato	
Slawbage	6.99
our spicy link sausage, cheddar cheese, coleslaw	
Chicken Reuben	6.99
fried chicken, swiss cheese, sauerkraut, boom boom sauce	
Fried Chicken Filet	5.99
topped with lettuce & tomato	
Fried Cod	5.99
topped with lettuce & tartar sauce	
Iobster Roll	market price
100% quality lobster meat, served cold with lettuce	
Fish & Chips	8.99
2 cod filets served with coleslaw, french fries & tartar sauce	
Fresh Chicken Tender Meal	9.99
3 fried tenders served with coleslaw, french fries & a roll	

	Orinks —
small 1.79	medium 2.29 large 2.49
Soda	gced Tea
Coca Cola	Sweet Tea
Diet Coke	Unsweetened with lemon
Root Beer	gced Coffee
Sprite	Bottled Water 1.75
Orange	
ส์มมักค	Milb One Size

Orange		
guice	Milk	One Size
Čapri Sun	2% Milk	1.50
Apple Juice	Chocolat	e, Coffee o
Pink Lemonade	Strawber	ry Milk

Sides	Small	<u> </u>	
French Fries	2.25	3.99	
Cheddar Fries	2.79	3.99	
Sweet Potato Fries	3.19	4.99	
Chili Cheese Fries	4	2.99	
Onion Rings	2.99	4.79	
Chicken Tenders (3)	) (	6.25	
Coleslaw	2.49	3.69	
Potato Salad	2.49	3.69	
Baked Beans	2.49	3.69	
Mac & Cheese Bites	(8)	5.29	
Pickle Fries	5.75		

Homemade fce Cream

#### Flavors

Apple Crisp Black Raspberry

Black Raspberry Chocolate Chip

**Butter Crunch** 

Butter Pecan

Cherry Jerry Chocolate

Chocolate Chili Crunch

Chocolate Chip

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough

**Coconut Roasted Almond** 

Coffee

Coffee Heath Bar

Cookie Dough

Cotton Candy

Dinosaur Crunch

Extreme Chocolate

French Vanilla

Frozen Pudding

Fudge Walnut

Indian Pudding

Kahlua Chip

Maple Walnut

Mint Chocolate Chip

Moose Tracks

Nazzy's Favorite

Orange Pineapple

Oreo

Peanut Butter Cup

Peppermint Stick

Pistachio

Red Raspberry Truffle

Rum Raisin

Salted Caramel Choc.

Strawberry

White Chocolate

No Sugar Added

Caramel Pecan Raspberry Swirl

**Frozen Yogurt** 

Black Raspberry Choc. Chip Chocolate Peanut Butter

**Dairy Free** 

Lemon Sorbet Raspberry Sorbet

Sherbet

Orange

Seasonal Variations

\*Some flavors seasonal/subject to change

Hand-packed Pints, Quarts & 1/2 Gallons available upon request

Cones	<b>Riddie</b>	Regular	<u> Iarge</u>
Soft Serve	3.39	4.09	4.59
Hard Scooped	3.60	4.60	5.35
Waffle Cone or Bowl	+1.00	+1.00	+1.00
*Gluten free cones available (plain or sugar)			

Sundaes Regular

hot fudge, strawberry, blueberry, apple, cherry, marshmallow, white chocolate, pineapple, peanut butter, butterscotch, chocolate syrup

<u>Iarge</u>

6.45

6.45

6.45

6.45

5.99

**Toppings** +.75

**candy:** butterfinger, oreo, mini m&m's, mini gummy bears, shaved coconut, heath bar pieces, reese's pieces, chopped peanut butter cups, skittles, nerds, snickers pieces, cookie dough pieces, chocolate chips, mini marshmallows, chocolate cake crunch, waffle cone pieces, shortbread cookie pieces, graham cracker pieces

**nuts:** walnuts, pecans, peanuts, cashews, almonds +.50 **dips:** chocolate, cherry **sprinkles:** chocolate, rainbow +.50

### — Signature Sundaes —

#### Luv My Heath Bar

coffee heath bar ice cream topped with kahlua fudge, heath bar pieces, whipped cream & nuts

Hawaiian Snowball

french vanilla ice cream rolled with coconut, topped with pineapple, whipped cream & nuts

Black Forest

chocolate ice cream, cherry topping, hot fudge, whipped cream & nuts

Chocolate Fantasy

**Waffle Bowl Sundae** 

extreme chocolate ice cream, hot fudge, oreos, whipped cream & nuts

**Apple Pie** 6.45 apple ice cream, short bread cookies, hot apple topping, whipped cream & nuts

T Shirt Sundae 15.00

2 bananas, 8 scoops of ice cream, 6 toppings, whipped cream & nuts

6.99

Peanut Parfait 6.50
Brownie Sundae 5.99
Strawberry Shortcake 5.99

- Íce Cream Cakes

We keep a large selection of pre-decorated ice cream cakes in our dining room cake freezer. We'll happily write a personal message on any cake free of charge! Each pre-made Arnie's ice cream cake is made the same way... vanilla soft serve outside, chocolate and vanilla soft serve layers inside with cold fudge and cake crunch in the middle.

Sizes & Pricing	Servings	Price
6" Round	4 to 6	14.95
8" Round	8 to 10	23.95
10" Round	12 to 16	29.95
9" Heart	8 to 10	23.95
10"x14" Rectangle	16 to 20	39.95

### — gce Cream Specialties –

Tootsie Bars
three layers of peanuts & fudge
Annie Bananies
chocolate covered bananas
Daisy Bars

3.99 each or 6 for 19.95
1.75 each or 6 for 8.95

dipped in chocolate, cherry or butterscotch **Ice Cream Sandwiches**3.50 each or 6 for 17.50

reese's pieces, m&m's, cookie monster, chocolate chip, pina colada, rocky road, tropical, hawaiian, dankity dank, mud pie, cashew caramel turtle, chocolate covered cherry, german chocolate, nerds, mocha brownie, peanut butter cup, peanut butter crunch, peanut cluster, peanut buster, oreo, cake crunch, almond joy, s'mores, gummy bears, snickers, skittles, heath bar, butterfinger, cookie dough, chocolate covered banana, etc.

<b>Gce Cream Orinks</b>	Regular	<u> </u>
Frappe (Scooped)		6.25
Frappe (Extra Thick)		6.75
Thick Shake (Soft Serve)	4.99	5.59
Real Ice Cream Soda		5.25
Orange Freeze	4.99	
Soda Float	4.99	

(603) 228-3225 arniesplace.com \*All prices subject to change\*